VLT

Original Contract Amount

DATE: 05-May-22
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT Contract Modification: |0
CHANGE ORDER '
CONTRACT #: C-146-2020
PROJECT: University of Kentucky Research Foundation - FY20 Class B Infrastructure Stormwater Quality Project Incentive Grant
TO: University of Kentucky Research Foundation

$216, 800 00

Net (meae/decreas) in Contract Amount (From following pages)

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 0%
Exrstmg Contract Amount $216 800 00

Percent Change of This Contract Modlﬂcatlon

Orllnal ConractAmount

$216 800 00

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $143,200.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 66%
New Contract Amount Includ|ng this Change Order $360,000. 00
Recommended by M (Pro;. Engr.) Date 3 l 12 l 02
Accepted by (Consultant) Date
Digitally signed by Kim C Carter

Accepted by Date: 2022.05.12 13:28:35 -04'00"' (Contractor) Date 5/1 2/2022

Ki r University of Kentucky Research Foundation
Approved b) (Director) Date 5 -ZZ 'LZ-
Approved by (Commissioner) Date
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date




€ Jo g ebed

00°00Z'cvL $ 8oud 1oBU0D Ul (8SBBIOUI) 1ON
.|Qo.o"om_mv._“ ] .w ..... - mnmameo.c_ _EA.H
- $ aseal109p |ejo].
- $| - B3N T
- $ - ¢ €l
- $ - ¢ [4°
- $| - $ L
- $| - $ 1]
- $| - $ 6
. $| - $ 8
- $| - $ L
- $ - $ 9
- $| - $ g
- $| - $ 14
- $| - $ €
- $1 - $ (4
00°00Z°cPL $ - ¢ [oo00Z'erL ¢ 2 S aav (i
uogco% w___mwmm_o:_ uombcooom_:wn_mmm_omn_ 90Hd #uN Ayuenp | suun sabuey jo uopduosad \.%%< F.MM_
‘suoneaiyoads pue sue|d Joeljuod ay} wouy sabueyd Bumolo) syl ypm Ajdwod o} pajsanbal Agaiay ale noA
‘OlL
juelc) aAljuadUu| u_om.qogn_ 3__&:0 19]eMmULIO}S aJdjnondiseliu] g sse|D 0ZAd - uoliepuno- yoleassay >x03:®v‘_ JO >u_wh®>_:D uow.—o._n_
02C0c-9vl#| # LOVHINOD
L| ‘# POW 10BAHUOD NOILVOIIdIdON LOVHLINOD
ze-ken-so 31va INJANYIA0D ALNNOD NVENN ILLIAVI-NOLONIXT]




Page 3 of 3

University of Kentucky Research Foundation
- FY20 Class B Infrastructure Stormwater

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE PROJECT: Quality Project Incentive Grant
CONTRACT NO. 146-2020
CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: Stormwater Quality Projects Incentive Grant - The project
construction cost increased and is substantiated by the competitive bids received by the
applicant.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ____Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ____Yes ___ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




